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Fall 2016 Full-Time Freshmen Cohort 
Graduation and Transfer-Out Rates 

Overall 

Graduation Rate 67.8% 
Transfer-Out Rate 21.2% 

Graduation Rate Breakdowns 
Graduation Rate 

Gender 63.6% 
79.5% 

Race/Ethnicity 52.6% 
43.9% 
14.3% 
54.5% 
37.5% 

100.0% 
69.0% 
78.0% 
75.0% 

Misc. 56.6% 
67.9% 

Men
Women 

Nonresident Alien 
Hispanic/Latino 
American Indian or Alaska Native 
Asian 
Black or African American 
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 
White 
Two or more races 
Race/ethnicity unknown 

PELL Recipients 
Subsidized Stafford Loan Recipients* 
Non-Pell/Non-Subsidized Stafford Loan Recipients 72.0% 

* Non-Pell recipients 

Source: Calculation based upon data for first-time, full-time degree /  certificate seeking  undergraduate students. 

Data is based upon most recent cohort that has had 150 percent of the normal time for completion by August 31,2022. 

Completion rate information from the IPEDS Graduation Rate Survey (GRS). 
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