Michigan Technological University Higher Education Act Disclosures Fall 2016 Full-Time Freshmen Cohort Graduation and Transfer-Out Rates

Overall

Graduation Rate	67.8%
Transfer-Out Rate	21.2%

Graduation Rate Breakdowns

		Graduation Rate
Gender	Men	63.6%
	Women	79.5%
Race/Ethnicity	Nonresident Alien	52.6%
	Hispanic/Latino	43.9%
	American Indian or Alaska Native	14.3%
	Asian	54.5%
	Black or African American	37.5%
	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	100.0%
	White	69.0%
	Two or more races	78.0%
	Race/ethnicity unknown	75.0%
Misc.	PELL Recipients	56.6%
	Subsidized Stafford Loan Recipients*	67.9%
	Non-Pell/Non-Subsidized Stafford Loan Recipients	72.0%

^{*} Non-Pell recipients

Source: Calculation based upon data for first-time, full-time degree / certificate seeking undergraduate students.

Data is based upon most recent cohort that has had 150 percent of the normal time for completion by August 31,2022.

Completion rate information from the IPEDS Graduation Rate Survey (GRS).